



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 563/2022, CRL.M.A. 17348/2022 (for stay) and
CRL.M.A. 17349/2022 (for filing additional documents.)
SUMEET SURI Petitioner

Through: Mr. H.S. Bhullar, Ms. Gulnaz Khan
and Mr. Ankit Chauhan, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special
counsel for ED and Mr. Harpreet
Kalsi, Advocate.
Mr. Raj Kamal and Mr. Aseem
Atwal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **01.09.2022**

CRL.M.A. 17347/2022 (for exemption)

1. Allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application is disposed of.

**CRL.REV.P. 563/2022, CRL.M.A. 17348/2022 (for stay) and
CRL.M.A. 17349/2022 (for filing additional documents.)**

3. Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.
4. Issue notice.
5. Shri Anupam S. Sharma, learned special counsel for ED, accepts notice on behalf of the sole respondent.
6. Learned special counsel is directed to file the status report within three weeks from today.
7. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner undertakes to supply an extra set of the petition alongwith relevant documents to the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent.



-2-

8. List on 18.10.2022.

SEPTEMBER 1, 2022/p

PURUSHAINdra KUMAR KAURAV, J

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)