



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 563/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17348/2022

CRL.M.A. 17349/2022

SUMEET SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.H.S.Bhullar, Mr.Gulnaz Khan and
Ms.Lalima Ghosh, Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Anupam Sharma Special Counsel for
ED along with Mr.Prakash and Mr.Harpeet Kalsi,
Advocates.

Mr.Raj Kamal and Mr.Aseem Atwal,
Advocates for complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

% **18.10.2022**

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner undertakes to implead respondent No.2. Let the same be done. Amended memo of parties be submitted.
2. A copy of the petition along with all relevant documents be supplied to learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2.
3. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.2 is at liberty to file reply to the instant petition within four weeks.
4. List this matter on 28.02.2023.

PURUSHAINDRA KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 18, 2022/MJ