



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 563/2022 & Crl. M.A. Nos.17348-49/2022**

SUMEET SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Ms. Lalima Ghosh, Advocate.**

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, Special Counsel for ED with Ms. Harpreet Kalsi, Advocate, Mr. Prakarsh Airan, Advocaet, Mr. Rkipudaman Sharma, Advocate and Mr. Abhishek Batra, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
28.02.2023

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 13th July 2023.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

FEBRUARY 28, 2023

ds