



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 563/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17348/2022, CRL.M.A.**
17349/2022
SUMEET SURI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Lalima Ghosh, Adv.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Anupam S Sharrma,
SPP/CBI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

% **19.02.2024**

List on 30th August, 2024.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/rv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any