



\$~78

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 563/2022 & CRL.M.As. 17348/2022, 17349/2022
SUMEET SURIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Aditya Raj, (Advocate) Proxy
Counsel

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENTRespondent
Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, Special
Counsel for ED along with Ms.
Harpreet Kalsi, Mr. Ripudaman
Sharma, Mr. Vashisht Rao, Mr
Prakash Airan & Mr. Syamantak
Modgil, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
30.08.2024

%

1. It is already 6:00 PM.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner states that the arguing counsel in the matter is some difficulty today.
3. List on 12.12.2024.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

AUGUST 30, 2024
hsk