



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 563/2022**

SUMEET SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Fateh Singh, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Harpreet, Advocate for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

03.04.2025

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CRL.M.A. 17349/2022 (additional documents, CRL.M.A. 17348/2022 (stay) & CRL.REV.P. 563/2022

Since none appears for respondent no.2, relist on 04.08.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

APRIL 3, 2025/ry

Click here to check corrigendum, if any