



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.REV.P. 563/2022, CRL.M.A. 17348/2022 & CRL.M.A. 17349/2022**

SUMEET SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharrma, SPP.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

04.08.2025

1. It is beyond 04:45 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 01.12.2025.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/dr