



\$~56

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 563/2022, CRL.M.A. 17348/2022 & CRL.M.A.
17349/2022

SUMEET SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. H S Bhullar, Ms. Mehar Kaur,
Advocates.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma (Special
counsel - ED) for Respondent.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

%

01.12.2025

1. It is already 4:45 PM. Due to paucity of time, it is not possible to take up the matter today.
2. Re-notify on 27th April, 2026.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

DECEMBER 1, 2025/MK