



\$~73

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.REV.P. 563/2022, CRL.M.A. 17348/2022 & CRL.M.A.
17349/2022

SUMEET SURI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Sarthak Aggarwal, Advocate.

versus

DIRECTORATE OF ENFORCEMENT

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anupam S. Sharma, SPP with
Mr. Vashishth Rao, Ms. Amisha P.
Dash, Mr. Abhiyant Singh and Mr.
Mayank Tyagi, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

No time left.

Re-notify on 01st September 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

APRIL 27, 2026/hb